DOG
ASSOCIATION

Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association
Friday, August 26, 2022 to Monday, August 29, 2022

JUDGING SCHEDULE

Long Sault Campgrounds, Woodlands Campsite
15175 Long Sault Pkwy
Long Sault, Ontario

Sanction Match - Friday, August 26, 2022 following BIS
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JUDGE & TIME CHANGES

Anne Katona will be replaced by Elizardo Valadez, MX
for her full assignment except the Wirehaired Pointing
Griffon Specialty Show.

Stewart Dankner will now judge the Wirehaired
Pointing Griffon Specialty Show. Note time: 2:30 PM.
Schapendoes Specialty will be moved to 3:30 PM

Carol Reisman will be replaced by Denise Flaim, US for
her full assignment.

Steve Warry will be replaced by Wayne Douglas, AUS
for his full assignment.

Parson Russell Terrier Specialty will be held in Ring 11
at 1:00 PM

Gordon Setter Specialty — Ring 10
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Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Stewart Dankner

8:00 AM
10 Whippet 2-6-0-2
5 Beagle 0-3-1-1
9 Dachshund (MLH) 2-3-3-1
6 Dachshund (MS) 2-3-1-0
6 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-3-2
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (SWH) 1-1-0-0
9:45 AM
12 Bloodhound 5-3-2-2
1 Coonhound (B &T) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Deerhound (Scottish) 1-2-0-0
0 Harrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
17 Rhodesian Ridgeback 3-3-6-5
3 Saluki 0-0-3-0
7 Afghan Hound 2-2-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
83 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging 11:45 AM ***
Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Stewart Dankner
2:15 PM
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-0
5 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-4-0-0
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-0-1
2 Bedlington Terrier 0-1-0-1
4 Cairn Terrier 1-0-1-2
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
8 Parson Russell Terrier 2-4-0-2
1 Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
8 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-5-1-1
6 Scottish Terrier 2-2-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
16 Border Terrier 3-10-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

56 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging follows last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Peggy Gutierrez-Otero

10:30 AM
6 Barbet 1-1-3-1
11 Griffon (WHP) 1-5-2-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Lagotto Romagnolo 2-1-0-0
3 Pointer 0-3-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
26 Pointer (GSH) 6-7-8-5
LUNCH
1:15 PM
1 Retriever (CB) 0-1-0-0
2 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-2-0
10 Retriever (Golden) 3-4-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
8 Retriever (Lab) 3-5-0-0
24 Retriever (NSDT) 7-10-5-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
13 Setter (Gordon) 3-5-1-4
Ring 4

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Thomas Nesbitt

9:00 AM
6 Australian Shepherd 1-3-2-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
1 Beauceron 0-1-0-0
4 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-2
8 Bouvier des Flandres 1-5-1-1
3 Collie (Rough) 0-2-1-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
9 Finnish Lapphund 1-5-1-2
10:20 AM
1 German Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-0
0 Iceland Sheepdog 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Old English Sheepdog 0-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Schapendoes 2-2-1-0
7 Mini American Shepherd 0-4-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
9 Shetland Sheepdog 1-4-0-4

5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-1-0-2

63 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging 11:30 AM ***
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Ring 4

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Thomas Nesbitt

1:00 PM
Bulldog
Keeshond
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke
Shiba Inu
Dalmatian
Japanese Akita
Poodle (Standard)
2 Baby Puppy
Xoloitzcuintli (Standard)

50 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

0-4-4-1
0-0-1-0
3-1-0-1
3-3-2-2
0-2-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-2-0
2-2-0-2
2-1-0-0
1-2-1-3
0-2

1-0-0-0

*** Group Judging follows last breed ***
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Ring 5

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Wayne Douglas

8:00 AM
Akita
Alaskan Malamute
2 Baby Puppy
Bernese Mountain Dog
1 Baby Puppy
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer
1 Baby Puppy
Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Dogue de Bordeaux
Great Dane
Great Pyrenees
Newfoundland
Rottweiler
Saint Bernard
Samoyed
1 Baby Puppy
Siberian Husky
1 Baby Puppy

52 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging 10:15 AM ***

1-0-2-0
2-3-0-0
1-1

1-0-0-0
1-0

0-1-0-1
2-1-2-2
1-0

2-1-0-0
1-6-1-2
0-1-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-3-1-0
5-1-0-1
1-0-1-1

0-0-0-1
1-0
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Ring 5
Group 05 (Toys)
Wayne Douglas

10:40 AM
Cavalier King Charles Sp.
Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
1 Baby Puppy
Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese
Italian Greyhound
Maltese
Miniature Pinscher
Pomeranian
Pug
Toy Manchester Terrier

34 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging 12:00 PM ***

1-2-0-0
0-1-1-2

0-0-1-0
1-0-1-2
1-0-1-0
1-3-0-1
0-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-3-1-0
0-2-1-0
1-0-1-1
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Ring 6

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Elizardo Valadez

11:30 AM
Setter (Irish)

LUNCH

1:00 PM
Setter (English)
Spaniel (Brittany)
Spaniel (Field)
2 Baby Puppy

2:45 PM
Spaniel (French)
1 Baby Puppy
Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)
Weimaraner
1 Baby Puppy
Setter (Irish R & W)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (English Cocker)

Spaniel (English Springer)

90 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

6-4-3-4

4-3-0-3
0-5-2-0
4-7-5-5
0-2

1-2-3-0
0-1

0-3-1-0
2-2-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-1

0-3-2-1
0-0-1-1
0-3-4-1
0-0-1-1

*** Group Judging follows last Breed ***
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GENERAL SPECIALS
follows last group
Judge: Peggy Otero

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
197 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
83 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
52 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
56 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
Group 05 (Toys)

34 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
50 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
63 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Total
535 Dogs, 26 Baby Puppy

SPECIALTY JUNIOR HANDLING
FRIDAY, AUGUST 26, 2022

RING 1

BORDER TERRIER CLUB OF ON.
10:00 AM

GORDON SETTER CLUB OF CDA
11:30 AM

IRISH RED & WHITE SETTER CLUB OF
CDA
2:30 PM

BORDER TERRIER CLUB OF CDA
4:00 PM

LIMITED BREED SHOW
SPANIELS
Ring 3
David Swartwood

8:00 AM
8 Spaniel (Brittany)
23 Spaniel (Field)
6 Spaniel (French)
3 Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker)
6 Spaniel (English Cocker)
2 Spaniel (English Springer)
50 Dogs

1-5-2-0
6-7-5-5
1-2-3-0
0-3-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-2-2-2
0-0-1-1

SPECIALTY SHOWS
BORDER TERRIER CANADA
FRIDAY, AUGUST 26, 2022
Ring 7
Sweepstakes
Lotus Tutton
1:00 PM
Females: 9-12 (2), 12-18 (5)
Veteran Sweepstakes
Males: 7-10 (1)
Females: 7-10 (1)
Rosemary Shoreman
1:30 PM
31 Border Terrier *7-*17-2-5
*includes 1 Vet Male, 3 Vet Female
* includes 1 Male Field, 2 Fem Field

5 Exhibition Only 2-3
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
6 Parade

*Specialty Junior Handling, Ring 1
following Specialty
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BORDER TERRIER CLUB
OF ONTARIO
FRIDAY, AUGUST, 26, 2022
Ring 7
Sweepstakes
Maria Sacco
8:00 AM
Females: 9-12 (2), 12-18 (6)
Veteran Sweepstakes
Males: 7-10 (1), Females 7-10 (2)
Jane Shaw
8:40 AM
28 Border Terrier *5-*16-3-4
*includes 1 Vet Male, 3 Vet Females

1 Working
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
3 Baby Puppy 2-1

*Specialty Junior Handling, Ring 1
following Specialty

SPECIALTY SHOWS
GORDON SETTER CLUB
OF CANADA
FRIDAY, AUGUST 26, 2022
Ring 10
Sweepstakes
Heidi Merkli
10:15 AM
Males: 6-9 (2), 12-18 (2)
Females: 6-9 (2), 12-18 (1)
Veteran Sweepstakes
Males: 7-9 (1)
Elizardo Valadez
Following sweepstakes
15 Setter (Gordon)
*includes 1 Vet Male
1 Hunting Male
*Specialty Junior Handling, Ring 1
following Specialty

*4-6-1-4

IRISH RED & WHITE SETTER CLUB
OF CANADA
FRIDAY, AUGUST 26, 2022
Ring 2
Sweepstakes
Nathalie Clement
12:45 PM
Males: 4-6 (2), 6-9 (2), 12-18 (3)
Females: 4-6 (1), 12-18 (1)
Veteran Sweepstakes
Females: 7-10 (1)
Stewart Dankner
1:15 PM

16 Setter (Irish R & W) 6-*5-2-3
*includes 2 Vet Females
3 Baby Puppy 2-1

1 Brace

1  Brood Bitch
*Specialty Junior Handling, Ring 1
following Specialty
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Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
David Miller
10:30 AM
8 Pomeranian 2-4-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
David Miller
11:00 AM
8 Beagle 0-5-2-1
Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
David Miller
11:30 AM
12 Griffon (WHP) 2-5-2-3
3 Lagotto Romagnolo 2-1-0-0
Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
David Miller
1:15 PM
23 Spaniel (Field) 4-8-6-5
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-2-3-2
3 Pointer 0-3-0-0
3:00 PM
7 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-5-2-0
7 Spaniel (French) 2-2-3-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-3-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
3 Spaniel (English Springer)  0-1-1-1
24 Pointer (GSH) 5-6-8-5
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

94 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Thomas Nesbitt

10:30 AM
Cavalier King Charles Sp.
Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
1 Baby Puppy
Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese
Italian Greyhound
Maltese
Miniature Pinscher
Pug
Toy Manchester Terrier
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30 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging 12:00 PM ***

2-4-1-0
0-1-1-2

0-0-1-0
1-0-0-2
1-1-0-0
1-3-0-1
0-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-0-1-0

Ring 4

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

David Swartwood

8:00 AM
Australian Shepherd
Beauceron
Belgian Shepherd Dog
Berger Picard
Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
0 Finnish Lapphund
1 Baby Puppy
Iceland Sheepdog
1 Baby Puppy
5 Bearded Collie
8 Bouvier des Flandres
1 Baby Puppy
10:00 am
2 Old English Sheepdog
1 Baby Puppy
15 Schapendoes
10 Mini American Shepherd
1 Baby Puppy
10 Shetland Sheepdog
5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
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88 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging 11:30 AM ***

1-3-2-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-0-2
1-0-0-0
0-6-1-0
1-2-0-0
2-4-1-3
0-1

0-0-0-0

3-1-0-1
1-5-1-1
1-0

0-1-1-0
0-1

4-9-1-1
0-6-2-2
1-0

3-4-0-3
2-1-0-2
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Ring 4
Group 04 (Terriers)
David Swartwood

1:00 PM

2 Kerry Blue Terrier 2-0-0-0
4 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-3-0-0
3 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 2-0-0-1
2 Bedlington Terrier 0-1-0-1
20 Border Terrier 4-12-2-2

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
8 Cairn Terrier 2-1-3-2
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
5 Parson Russell Terrier 1-2-0-2
1 Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
7 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-4-1-1
6 Scottish Terrier 3-2-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 West Highland White Terr.  1-0-0-0

62 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 5
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Wayne Douglas

11:30 AM
9 Barbet 2-3-3-1
1 Retriever (CB) 0-1-0-0
3 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-2-0
14 Retriever (Golden) 5-3-4-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
LUNCH
1:15 pm
8 Retriever (Lab) 3-5-0-0
35 Retriever (NSDT) 8-17-6-4
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Ring 7
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Peggy Gutierrez-Otero
9:00 AM
5 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-3-1-1
6 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 2-2-1-1
4 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-2-1-1
5 Weimaraner 1-2-0-2

2 Baby Puppy 0-2

Ring 7
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Peggy Gutierrez-Otero

10:00 AM
9 Bulldog 0-4-4-1
1 Chow Chow 1-0-0-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
5 Boston Terrier 3-1-0-1
12 French Bulldog 4-3-2-3
5 Poodle (Miniature) 0-3-1-1
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
3  Shibalnu 0-1-2-0
7 Dalmatian 2-3-0-2
8 Poodle (Standard) 2-2-1-3
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 1-0-0-0

53 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging 12:10 PM ***

Ring 7
Group 02 (Hounds)
Peggy Gutierrez-Otero

1:30 PM
10 Afghan Hound 2-2-3-3

Ring 8
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Stewart Dankner

8:45 AM
3 Akita 1-0-2-0
4 Alaskan Malamute 2-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-0-0-0
2 Black Russian Terrier 0-1-0-1
7 Boxer 2-1-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Bullmastiff 2-1-1-0
12 Doberman Pinscher 1-7-1-3
2 Dogue de Bordeaux 0-1-0-1
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
1 Great Pyrenees 0-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog 0-1-1-0
5 Rottweiler 1-2-2-0
9 Saint Bernard 5-1-1-2
3 Samoyed 1-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
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7 Siberian Husky 1-5-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

64 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging 11:30 AM ***

Ring 8
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Stewart Dankner

1:00 PM
8 Setter (English) 4-2-0-2
10 Setter (Gordon) 3-3-1-3
20 Setter (Irish) 8-6-3-3
Ring 9

Group 02 (Hounds)
Denise Flaim

1:00 PM
8 Whippet 2-4-1-1
2 Basenji 0-0-1-1
11 Dachshund (MLH) 2-4-4-1
6 Dachshund (MS) 2-3-1-0
6 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-3-2
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (SWH) 1-1-0-0
11 Bloodhound 4-3-2-2
1 Borzoi 1-0-0-0
1 Coonhound (B &) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Deerhound (Scottish) 1-2-0-0
0 Harrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
18 Rhodesian Ridgeback 4-4-5-5
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Saluki 0-0-2-1

74 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Wayne Douglas

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
222 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
92 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
64 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
Group 04 (Terriers)

62 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
38 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
53 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
88 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Total
619 Dogs, 28 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Thomas Nesbitt

1:30 PM

3 Akita 0-0-3-0
3 Alaskan Malamute 1-2-0-0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-0-0-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-0-1
4  Boxer 1-1-1-1
2 Bullmastiff 1-1-0-0
11 Doberman Pinscher 1-6-1-3
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
1 Great Pyrenees 0-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog 0-1-1-0
5 Rottweiler 1-2-2-0
6 Saint Bernard 2-1-1-2
3 Samoyed 1-0-1-1
7 Siberian Husky 1-5-0-1
51 Dogs

*** Group Judging 3:30 PM ***
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AFGHAN HOUND CLUB OF CANADA
SATURDAY, AUGUST 27, 2022
Ring 9
Sweepstakes
Sandra Gahan
11:30 AM
Males: 9-12 (1)
Females: 4-6 (1)
Denise Flaim
15 Afghan Hound
*includes 1 Vet Male
1 Baby Puppy
1  Stud Dog
1 Brood Bitch
1 OH
*Specialty Junior Handling, Ring 1
following Specialty

*4-2-3-6

CANADIAN BLOODHOUND CLUB
SATURDAY, AUGUST 27, 2002
Ring 7
Sweepstakes
Lyzane Hamel
8:00 AM
Males: 6-9 (1), 12-18 (1)
Females: 18-24 (1)
Veteran Sweepstakes
Males: 9-11 (1)
Peggy Gutierrez-Otero
16 Bloodhound
*includes 2 Vet Females
1 Brace

6-*6-2-2

BRITTANY SPANIEL CLUB
OF CANADA
SATURDAY, AUGUST 27, 2022
Ring 8
Stewart Dankner
8:00 AM
10 Spaniel (Brittany)
*includes 1 Vt Male

*3-5-2-0

10

FIELD SPANIEL SOCIETY
OF CANADA
SATURDAY, AUGUST 27, 2022
Ring 10
Sweepstakes
Nathalie Clement
3:00 PM
Males: 9-12 (1)
Females: 6-9 (2), 12-18 (3)
Veteran Sweepstakes
Males 7-10 (4)
Females 7-10 (2), 10-13 (1)
Ann Yuhasz
3:45 PM
30 Spaniel (Field) *7-*13-6-4
*includes 1 Vet Male, 4 Vet Females

1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
4 Brace

1 Stud Dog

4 Brood Bitch
*Specialty Junior Handling, Ring 1
following Specialty

GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINTER
CLUB OF CANADA
SATURDAY, AUGUST 27, 2022
Ring 6
Sweepstakes
Tammy Parris
12:30 PM
Males: 6-9 (2), 12-18 (2)
Females: 4-6 (2), 6-9 (3), 12-18 (4)
Veteran Sweepstakes
Males 7-10 (1)
Females: 10+ (1)
Ann Yuhasz
1:15 PM
39 Pointer (GSH) *8-*9-9-13
*includes 1 Vet Male, 1 Vet Female
2 Hunting Dogs, 1 Hunting Bitch
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Stud Dog
*Specialty Junior Handling, Ring 1
following Specialty
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ONTARIO SIGHTHOUND
ASSOCIATION
SATURDAY, AUGUST 27, 2022
Ring 5

Sweepstakes

Lyzane Hamel

6-9 (3), 9-12 (2), 15-18 (1)
Wayne Douglas

9:00 AM
8 Whippet 2-4-1-1
2 Baseniji 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Borzoi 2-0-0-0
3 Deerhound (Scottish) 1-2-0-0
12 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-4-3-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Saluki 0-0-2-1
12 Afghan Hound 3-*2-3-4

*includes 1 Vet Female
42 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

OTTAWA VALLEY ALL SETTER
ASSOCIATION
SATURDAY, AUGUST 27, 2022
Ring 10
Sweepstakes
Paige Pettis
8:00 AM
6-9 (9), 9-12 (3), 12-15 (5), 15-18 (1)
Veteran Sweepstakes
7-10 (5), 10+ (1)
Ann Yuhasz
9:15 AM

18 Setter (English) 6-*5-1-6
*includes 1 Vet Female
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

14 Setter (Gordon) *4-6-1-3
*includes 1 Vet Male

28 Setter (Irish) *9-*10-3-6

*includes 2 Vet Male, 3 Vet Female
2 Stud Dogs
2 Brood Bitch

17 Setter (Irish R & W) 6-*6-2-3
*includes 3 Vet Females
3 Baby Puppy 2-1

1 Brood Bitch
*Specialty Junior Handling, Ring 1
following Specialty
77 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

11

POMERANIAN CLUB OF ONTARIO
SATURDAY, AUGUST 27, 2022

Ring 7
Peggy Gutierrez-Otero
2:00 PM
11 Pomeranian 3-5-3-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

RIDEAU TERRIER CLUB
SATURDAY, AUGUST 27, 2022
Ring 11
Sweeptakes
Caroline Lachance
8:00 AM
Males: 6-9 (2), 9-12 (4), 12-18 (2)
Females: 6-9 (1), 9-12 (3), 12-18 (4)
Elizardo Valadez
9:00 AM

2 Bull Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-0-1
23 Border Terrier 4-*14-2-3
*includes 2 Vet Females
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
11 Cairn Terrier *4-1-3-3

*includes 1 Vet Male
Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0
Fox Terrier (Wire) 0]
Manchester Terrier 0]
Parson Russell Terrier 1
Russell Terrier 0
Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-
3
1
1
1
1
3

OO UL NP

Scottish Terrier

1 Baby Puppy

West Highland White Terr.
Kerry Blue Terrier
Soft-Coated Wheaten
Staffordshire Bull Terrier

AN R

74 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association
SPECIALTY SHOWS - Saturday, August 27, 2022

RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK CLUB
OF EASTERN CANADA
SATURDAY, AUGUST 27, 2022
Ring 2
Sweepstakes
Kaz Paszko
8:00 AM
Males: 12-18 (1)
Females: 12-18 (1)
Veteran Sweepstakes

Males: 7-9 (1)
Females: 7-9 (1)
David Miller
24 Rhodesian Ridgeback 5-5-7-7
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Best Ridge

CANADIAN ASSOCIATION OF
PARSON RUSSELL
TERRIER FANCIERS
SATURDAY, AUGUST 27, 2022
Ring 11
Sweepstakes
Maria Sacco
1:00 PM
Males: 6-9 (2)
Females: 6-9 (1), 9-12 (1)
Ann Yuhasz

11 Parson Russell Terrier 2-5-1-3

SCHAPENDOES CLUB OF CANADA
SATURDAY, AUGUST 27, 2022
Ring 8
Stewart Dankner
3:30 PM
19 Schapendoes *8-*10-0-1
*includes 2 Vet Males, 1 Vet Female

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Altered 0-3
2 Brace

1 Stud Dog

** Judge Critics available following the
Specialty

12

WIRE-HAIRED POINTING GRIFFON
CLUB OF CANADA
SATURDAY, AUGUST 27, 2022
Ring 9
Sweepstakes
Paige Pettis
2:30 PM
Males: 9-12 (1), 12-18 (1)
Females: 9-12 (1)
Stewart Dankner

16 Griffon (WHP) 2-*8-2-4
*includes 1 Vet Female
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Brood Bitch

SPECIALTY JUNIOR HANDLING
SATURDAY, AUGUST 27, 2022

RING 1

AFGHAN HOUND CLUB OF CDA
12:30 PM

OTTAWA VALLEY ALL SETTER
ASSOCIATION
1:00 PM

GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINT CLUB
OF CANADA
3:30 PM

FIELD SPANIEL SOCIETY OF CDA
5:30 PM




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association
SPECIALTY SHOWS - Saturday, August 27, 2022

NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING
RETRIEVER CLUB OF CANADA

SPECIALTY OBEDIENCE & RALLY
SATURDAY, AUGUST 27, 2022
Judge will break at her discretion

Ring 14
Michelle Armitage

10:00 AM
Obedience Pre-Novice
1100, 1101, 1102, 1103, 1104, 1105,
1106, 1107
Obedience Novice A
1100
Obedience Novice B
1107, 1108, 1109, 1110, 1111, 1112,
1113
Obedience Open HB
1115
Obedience Open 18B
1116
Obedience Open 18A
1114

Obedience Utility B
1116

Ring 14
Michelle Armitage
Rally Master
1222, 1226, 1227, 1228
Rally Excellent B
1222, 1225, 1226
Rally Excellent A
1224
Rally Advanced B
1217, 1221, 1222, 1223
Rally Advanced A
1216, 1220
Rally Intermediate
1216, 1217, 1218, 1219
Rally Novice B
1209, 1210, 1211, 1212, 1213, 1214,
1215
Rally Novice A
1200, 1201, 1202, 1203, 1204, 1205,
1206, 1207, 1208

13




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association
Conformation - Sunday, August 28, 2022 - Show #3

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Ann Yuhasz

8:00 AM
10 Mini American Shepherd 0-6-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
10 Shetland Sheepdog 2-5-0-3
5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-1-0-2
6 Australian Shepherd 1-3-2-0
1 Beauceron 0-1-0-0
8 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-4-1-2
1 Berger Picard 1-0-0-0
8 Bouvier des Flandres 1-5-1-1
1 Briard 0-0-0-1
6 Collie (Rough) 0-5-1-0
5 Collie (Smooth) 2-2-0-1
8 Finnish Lapphund 1-4-1-2
1 German Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-0
0 Iceland Sheepdog 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Bearded Collie 2-1-0-1
3 Old English Sheepdog 0-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
13 Schapendoes 4-8-0-1

90 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging 11:45 AM ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Ann Yuhasz

1:15 PM
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-2-4-1
7 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-5-2-0
7 Spaniel (French) 2-2-3-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-3-1-0
3 Spaniel (English Springer)  0-1-1-1

*** Group Judging follows the completion of all
breeds in Group 1 ***
Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Peggy Gutierrez-Otero

1:45 PM
2 Bedlington Terrier 0-1-0-1
20 Border Terrier 3-13-2-2

14

3 Cairn Terrier 2-0-1-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
6 Parson Russell Terrier 1-3-0-2
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-0
36 Dogs
*** Group Judging 3:00 PM ***

Ring 4

Group 02 (Hounds)
Thomas Nesbitt
8:00 AM
4 Beagle 0-3-0-1
11 Dachshund (MLH) 2-4-4-1
6 Dachshund (MS) 2-3-1-0
6 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-3-2
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (SWH) 1-1-0-0
13 Bloodhound 6-3-2-2
19 Rhodesian Ridgeback 4-4-5-6
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Ring 4
Group 04 (Terriers)
Thomas Nesbitt
10:40 AM

7 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-6-0-0
3 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 2-0-0-1
1 Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
7 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-4-1-1
3 Scottish Terrier 1-1-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 West Highland White Terr.  1-0-0-0

Ring 4
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Thomas Nesbitt

12:30 PM
23 Spaniel (Field) 6-6-6-5
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
12 Griffon (WHP) 2-5-2-3
10 Setter (English) 6-3-0-1
6 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-3-2-1

2 Baby Puppy 1-1
10 Setter (Gordon) 3-3-1-3




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association
Conformation - Sunday, August 28, 2022 - Show #3

11 Setter (Irish) 4-3-2-2
6 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 2-2-1-1
4 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-2-1-1
6 Weimaraner 1-2-1-2
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
Ring 5

Group 05 (Toys)
David Swartwood

8:00 AM
8 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-5-1-0
4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-0-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
4 Coton de Tulear 1-0-1-2
1 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-0
5 Havanese 1-3-0-1
2 ltalian Greyhound 1-1-0-0
1 Maltese 0-1-0-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-0-0
7 Pomeranian 2-4-1-0
2 Pug 0-2-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0

38 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging 9:30 AM ***

Ring 5
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
David Swartwood

10:00 AM
4 Akita 1-0-3-0
5 Alaskan Malamute 2-3-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
7 Boxer 2-1-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Bullmastiff 1-0-0-0
12 Doberman Pinscher 1-7-1-3
2 Dogue de Bordeaux 0-1-0-1
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
1 Great Pyrenees 0-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-0
5 Rottweiler 1-2-2-0
7 Saint Bernard 5-1-0-1
3 Samoyed 1-0-1-1

15

6

1 Baby Puppy
Siberian Husky
1 Baby Puppy

57 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging 2:30 PM ***

2-3-0-1
1-0

Ring 6

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Elizardo Valadez

8:00 AM
9 Bulldog 0-4-4-1
1 Chow Chow 1-0-0-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
3 Boston Terrier 2-0-0-1
12 French Bulldog 3-3-3-3
5 Poodle (Miniature) 0-3-1-1
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
3 Shibalnu 0-1-2-0
7 Dalmatian 2-2-0-3
3 Japanese Akita 2-1-0-0
8 Poodle (Standard) 2-2-1-3
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 1-0-0-0
Ring 6
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Elizardo Valadez
10:30 AM
26 Pointer (GSH )15-7-8-7
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
LUNCH
12:30 PM
10 Barbet 3-3-3-1
3 Lagotto Romagnolo 2-1-0-0
1 Pointer 0-1-0-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-1-0-0
6 Retriever (Flat) 2-2-2-0
16 Retriever (Golden) 4-6-4-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
9 Retriever (Lab) 3-6-0-0
30 Retriever (NSDT) 8-12-6-4
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

102 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association
Conformation - Sunday, August 28, 2022 - Show #3

Ring 7
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
David Miller
GROUP ONLY
11:15 AM
Ring 7
Group 02 (Hounds)
David Miller
1:00 PM

2 Basenji 0-0-1-1
7 Whippet 2-5-0-0
13 Afghan Hound 3-3-3-4

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Borzoi 2-0-0-0
1 Coonhound (B & T) 0-1-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Deerhound (Scottish) 1-2-0-0
0 Harrier 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
3 Saluki 0-0-2-1

32 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Elizardo Valadez

JUNIOR HANDLING
SUNDAY, AUGUST 28, 2022
NOON - RING 1

16

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
220 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
94 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
57 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
58 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
38 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
54 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
90 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Total
611 Dogs, 29 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 7
Group 01 - RETRIEVERS
David Miller

8:00 AM
36 Retriever (NSDT) 10-14-8-4
4 Barbet 2-1-1-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-1-0-0
5 Retriever (Flat) 1-2-2-0
15 Retriever (Golden) 5-5-3-2
8 Retriever (Lab) 3-5-0-0

69 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association
SPECIALTY SHOWS - Sunday, August 28, 2022

NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING
RETRIEVER CLUB OF CANADA
SUNDAY, AUGUST 28, 2022

***See Saturday for Specialty
Obedience & Rally Trials

Ring 8
Sweepstakes
Heidi Merkli
9:30 AM
Males 6-9 (4), 9-12 (1), 12-18 (1)
Females: 6-9 (3), 9-12 (1), 12-18 (5)
Veteran Sweepstakes
Males: 7-10 (2), 10-12 (2), 12+ (1)
Females 10-12 (1)
Stewart Dankner
10:45 AM
69 Retriever (NSDT) *18-*29-11-11
*includes 3 Vet Males, 3 Vet Female

4 Exhibition Only 1-3

3 Baby Puppy 1-2

2 Altered 0-2

1 Gun Dog Male, 3 Gun Dog Fem.
2 Brace

1 Stud Dog

3 Brood Bitch

69 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 2 Altered
*Specialty Junior Handling, Ring 1
following Specialty

OTTAWA VALLEY
POINTING DOG CLUB
SUNDAY, AUGUST 28, 2022
Ring 10
Sweepstakes
Jim Life
8:00 AM
6-9 (14), 9-12 (4), 12-18 (13)
Veteran Sweepstakes
7-10 (6), 10+ (1)
Wayne Douglas
9:45 AM

11 Griffon (WHP) 1-4-2-4
1 Hunting Female
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

1 Pointer 0-1-0-0

13 Setter (English) 4-*5-1-3
*includes 1 Vet Female

14 Setter (Irish R & W) 5-*5-2-2

*includes 2 Vet Females

17

1 Exhibition Only 1-0
*includes 1 Vet Female
1 Hunting Male

7 Spaniel (French) 1-*2-4-0

12:30 PM

13 Setter (Gordon) *4-5-1-3
*includes 1 Vet Male

18 Setter (Irish) 6-4-3-5
1 Hunting Female

7 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 2-3-1-1

4 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-2-1-1

1 Hunting Male, 1 Hunting Female
6 Weimaraner 1-2-1-2
28 Pointer (GSH) *6-*8-7-7
*includes 1 Vet Male, 1 Vet Female
1 Hunting Male
9 Spaniel (Brittany)
*includes 1 Vet Male

*2-5-2-0

131 Dogs
*Specialty Junior Handling, Ring 1
following Specialty

RIDEAU TERRIER CLUB
MINIATURE SCHNAUZERS
SUNDAY, AUGUST 28, 2022

Ring 11
Peggy Otero

1:00 PM
9 Schnauzer (Miniature)
*includes 1 Vet Female

1-*5-1-2

SPECIALTY JUNIOR HANDLING
SUNDAY, AUGUST 28, 2022

RING 1

NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING
RETRIEVER CLUB OF CANADA
2:00 PM

OTTAWA VALLEY POINTING
DOG CLUB
3:00 PM




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association
Conformation - Monday, August 29, 2022 - Show #4

Ring 2 1 Pug 0-0-1-0

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 2 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-1
Peggy Gutierrez-Otero
26 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

8:00 AM " _ ‘ "
1 Spaniel (Field) 0-0-1-0 Group Judging 11:45 AM
i Ring 2
Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs) Group 02 (Hounds)
Peggy Gutierrez-Otero Peggy Gutierrez-Otero
8:10 AM 1:00 PM
2 Akita 0-0-2-0 1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
5 Alaskan Malamute 2-3-0-0 4 Whippet 1-3-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 1 Basenji 0-0-0-1
1 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-0-0-0 1 Beagle 0-0-0-1
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-0-1 10 Dachshund (MLH) 2-4-3-1
5 Boxer 1-0-2-2 6 Dachshund (MS) 2.3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 6 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-3-2
1 Bullmastiff 1-0-0-0 1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-1-0
10 Doberman Pinscher 1-5-1-3 2 Dachshund (SWH) 1-1-0-0
2 Dogue de Bordeaux 0-1-0-1 1 Coonhound (B & T) 0-1-0-0
1 Great Pyrenees 0-1-0-0 1 Baby Puppy ‘ 1-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0 1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog 0-1-1-0 1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
5 Rottweiler 1-2-2-0 6 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-2-2-1
4 Saint Bernard 2-1-0-1 3 Saluki 0-0-2-1
3 Samoyed 1-0-1-1
1 Ba}k;y Puppy 0-1 44 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
3 fibgrizn EUSky 1'(1)'0'1 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
aoby Puppy -
46 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy Ring 3

*** Group Judging 10:15 AM ***

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
David Swartwood

NN

PR RUONWER PR

i 8:00 AM
Ring 2 )
Group 05 (Toys) 3 Grn‘fon((WHIP)h) 0-1-1-1
; 6 Setter (Englis 5-1-0-0
Pe Gutierrez-Otero
99y Bult z 9 Setter (Gordon) 3-2-1-3
. 10 Setter (Irish) 3-3-2-2
10:40 AM i
Cavalier King Charles Sp. ~ 1-3-0-0 2 Setter (Irish R & W) 1-1-0-0
Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-1-2 1 Weimaraner 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-0-0-0
Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0 )
Coton de Tulear 1-0-0-2 Ring3
Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-1-0 Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Havanese 1-3-0-1 David Swartwood
Italian Greyhound 1-0-0-0 )
Maltese 0-1-0-0 9:20 AM
Miniature Pinscher 1-0-0-0 8 Bulldog 0-4-3-1

18




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association
Conformation - Monday, August 29, 2022 - Show #4

1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
9 French Bulldog 2-3-2-2
1 Boston Terrier 1-0-0-0
4 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-1-1
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
3 Shiba Inu 0-1-2-0
6 Dalmatian 2-2-0-2
3 Japanese Akita 2-1-0-0
6 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-1-2
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 1-0-0-0

44 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging 11:15 AM ***

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
David Swartwood

11:40 AM
10 Afghan Hound 2-3-1-4
6 Bloodhound 3-0-1-2
Ring 4

Group 05 (Toys)
Thomas Nesbitt

9:30 AM
5 Pomeranian 1-3-1-0

Ring 4
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Thomas Nesbitt

9:45 AM
6 Barbet 2-1-2-1
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-0-0
3 Pointer 0-3-0-0
14 Pointer (GSH) 2-5-4-3
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Retriever (CB) 0-1-0-0
2 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-2-0
9 Retriever (Golden) 3-3-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Retriever (Lab) 2-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
LUNCH
12:30 PM
19 Retriever (NSDT) 6-4-5-4

19

Spaniel (Brittany)

Spaniel (French)

1 Baby Puppy

Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (English Cocker)
Spaniel (English Springer)

~ O

NO P

80 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

0-4-2-0
1-2-1-0
0-1

0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-3-2-1
0-0-1-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 6

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Wayne Douglas

8:00 AM

7  Mini American Shepherd 0-5-2-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
8 Shetland Sheepdog 2-3-0-3
4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-1-0-1
4 Australian Shepherd 1-2-1-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
5 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-2-1-2
7 Bouvier des Flandres 1-4-1-1
1 Briard 0-0-0-1
1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0
7  Finnish Lapphund 1-4-1-1
0 Iceland Sheepdog 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Old English Sheepdog 0-2-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
48 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging 10:00 AM ***

Ring 6
Group 04 (Terriers)
Wayne Douglas
10:30 AM

4 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-3-0-0
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-0-1
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-1-0-0
9 Border Terrier 3-5-1-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-1
7 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-4-0-2




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association
Conformation - Monday, August 29, 2022 - Show #4

29 Dogs

*** Group Judging 11:30 AM ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Thomas Nesbitt

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
112 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
60 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
46 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
29 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
31 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
44 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
48 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Total
370 Dogs, 18 Baby Puppy

20




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association
Rally Trials - Friday, August 26, 2022
All Lunches and breaks at Judges discretion

Rally Trial # 1
Ring 12
Pat Hunt

8:00 AM

Rally Novice A
1201, 1204, 1209, 1211, 1212, 1215,

1216, 1217

Rally Novice B
1220, 1221

Rally Intermediate
1226, 1230, 1234

Rally Advanced A
1235, 1236, 1237, 1238, 1240, 1241

Rally Advanced B
1244, 1247, 1248

Rally Excellent B
1242, 1248

Rally Master
1242, 1248, 1250, 1253

28 dogs

Rally Trial # 2
Ring 12
Pat Hunt

Follows Rally Trial #1

Rally Novice A
1200, 1201, 1204, 1209, 1211, 1212,

1215, 1216, 1218

Rally Novice B
1220, 1225

Rally Intermediate
1226, 1230, 1232

Rally Advanced A
1236, 1237, 1238, 1240, 1241

Rally Advanced B
1242, 1244, 1245, 1247, 1248

Rally Excellent B
1242, 1248

Rally Master
1242, 1248, 1250, 1253

30 dogs

21




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association
Rally Trials - Friday, August 26, 2022
All Lunches and breaks at Judges discretion

Rally Trial # 3
Ring 13
Deana Abbott

8:00 AM

Rally Master
1242, 1248, 1250, 1251, 1253

Rally Excellent B
1242, 1248

Rally Advanced B
1243, 1244, 1248

Rally Advanced A
1235, 1237, 1238, 1240

Rally Intermediate
1226, 1230, 1232

Rally Novice B
1219

Rally Novice A
1200, 1204, 1209, 1212, 1215, 1216

24 dogs

Rally Trial # 4
Ring 13
Deana Abbott
Follows Rally Trial # 3

Rally Master
1242, 1248, 1250, 1251, 1253

Rally Excellent B
1242, 1248

Rally Advanced B
1242, 1245, 1248

Rally Advanced A
1237, 1238, 1240

Rally Intermediate
1226, 1230

Rally Novice B
1221

Rally Novice A
1204, 1209, 1212, 1218

20 dogs

22




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association
Rally & Obedience Trials - Saturday, August 27, 2022
All Lunches and breaks at Judges discretion

Rally Trial #5 Obedience Trial # 2
Ring 12 Ring 12
Darwin Boles Darwin Boles
8:00 AM Follows Rally Trial #5
Rally Master 10:50 AM

1242, 1248, 1249, 1252
Obedience Open 18B

Rally Excellent B 1125
1242, 1248

Obedience Open HB

Rally Advanced B 1124
1227, 1242, 1246, 1248

Obedience Novice B

Rally Advanced A 1106, 1120, 1121
1228, 1237, 1238, 1239, 1240

Obedience Novice A

Rally Intermediate 1104, 1117
1227, 1228, 1230, 1231, 1234

Obedience Pre-Novice

Rally Novice B 1100, 1101, 1102, 1103, 1104, 1105,
1222, 1223, 1224, 1225 1106, 1107, 1108, 1111, 1112, 1114
Rally Novice A 19 dogs

1201, 1203, 1204, 1205, 1206, 1207,
1208, 1210, 1211, 1212

34 dogs

23




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association
Rally & Obedience Trials - Saturday, August 27, 2022
All Lunches and breaks at Judges discretion

Rally Trial # 6
Ring 13
Lisa Day

9:00 AM

Rally Master
1242, 1248, 1252

Rally Excellent B
1242, 1248

Rally Advanced B
1227, 1242, 1243, 1246, 1248

Rally Advanced A
1228, 1237, 1238, 1239, 1240

Rally Intermediate
1230, 1231, 1233

Rally Novice B
1219, 1221, 1222, 1223, 1224

Rally Novice A
1201, 1203, 1204, 1206, 1207, 1208,

1210, 1211, 1212

32 dogs

Obedience Trial # 1
Ring 13
Lisa Day

Follows Rally Trial #6

Obedience Open 18B
1125, 1126

Obedience Open HB
1123, 1124

Obedience Novice B
1106, 1120, 1121

Obedience Novice A
1104, 1116, 1117, 1118

Obedience Pre-Novice
1102, 1103, 1104, 1105, 1106, 1107,
1108, 1111, 1112, 1113, 1114

22 dogs
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JUDGING SCHEDULE - Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association
Rally & Obedience Trials - Sunday, August 28, 2022
All Lunches and breaks at Judges discretion

Rally Trial #7
Ring 12
Lisa Day

8:00 AM

Rally Master
1242, 1248

Rally Excellent B
1242, 1248

Rally Advanced B
1242, 1243, 1246, 1247, 1248

Rally Advanced A
1236, 1238, 1240, 1241

Rally Intermediate
1229, 1231, 1234

Rally Novice B
1219, 1222, 1223, 1225

Rally Novice A
1202, 1205, 1206, 1207, 1208, 1212,

1213, 1214

28 dogs

Obedience Trial # 4
Ring 12
Lisa Day

Follows Rally Trial # 7

Obedience Pre-Novice
1105, 1107, 1108, 1109, 1112, 1115

Obedience Novice B
1106, 1120, 1122

Obedience Open HB
1123, 1124

11 dogs
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JUDGING SCHEDULE - Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association
Rally & Obedience Trials - Sunday, August 28, 2022
All Lunches and breaks at Judges discretion

Rally Trial # 8
Ring 13
Darwin Boles

8:30 AM

Rally Master
1242, 1248

Rally Excellent B
1242, 1248

Rally Advanced B
1242, 1243, 1246, 1247, 1248

Rally Advanced A
1238

Rally Intermediate
1229, 1231

Rally Novice B
1219, 1221, 1222, 1223

Rally Novice A
1202, 1213, 1214

19 dogs

Obedience Trial # 3
Ring 13
Darwin Boles

Follows Rally Trial # 8
Obedience Pre-Novice

1105, 1107, 1108, 1109, 1110, 1112,
1113, 1115

Obedience Novice A
1116

Obedience Novice B
1106, 1119

Obedience Open HB
1124

Obedience Open 18B
1126

13 dogs
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